05-20-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 102452169	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DeLuca, Hector F. 5-19-03	Name: Wisconsin Alumni Research
Thoden, James B.	Foundation
Holden, Hazel M.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X_Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	Street Address: 614 Walnut Street
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53726
X Other: Record to Correct assignors name on assignment	
document previously recorded on	
Reel/Frame 013648/0018	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_No
Execution Date: 1-3) 4/23/03	4
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic 	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. Taton (10.0)
10/317467	· On · · ·
Additional numbers attached	d?Yes _x_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents?
Concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1

Concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$0.00 Name: Kathy Hanneman Enclosed Internal Address X Authorized to be charged to deposit Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation account Street Address: 614 Walnut Street 8. Deposit account number: State: WI Zip: 53726 City: Madison 23-2545 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kathy Hanneman Name of Person Signing

account)

5/14/2003 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 16

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

P02175US

Name: Clagett-Dame, Margaret Execution Date: 4/24/03 Name: Gowlugari, Sumithra Execution Date: 4/29/03 Name: Grzywacz, Pawel K. Execution Date: 4/23/03

Name:

Execution Date:

Foo	n PTO-1595 Recordation Fo	rm Cover Sheet 118 Department of Co.		
Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet ((Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY		and the second s		
	B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Houseable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
	DeLuca, Hector F.	Name: Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation		
	Thoden, James B.	The state of the s		
	Holden, Hazel M.	Internal Address:		
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? X Yes No	Shows A LL CLASS L. Co.		
2	Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 614 Wahnst Street		
٥.	Nature of Conveyance:			
_X	Assignment Merger	City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53726		
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
		4186 1 63 4		
Carr	Other:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attrohed? Yes X No		
4.	cution Date: 1-3) 4/23/03 Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
٦.	Approximant is being filed together with a new ap	nlication, the execution data of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Petent No.(s)		
	10/317467			
Additional numbers attached? Yes K No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I		
	Name: Kathy Hanneman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	Internal Address	Enclosed		
	Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 614 Walnut Street	8. Deposit account number:		
	City: Madison State: W1 Zip: 53726	23-2545		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.			
		information is true and correct and any uttached copy		
	is a true copy of the original document.			
	Kathy Hanneman Hillighaneman 5/13/2003			
	Name of Person Signing	ture 5/13/2003		
	Name of Person Signing . Signa	vuit Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 11				
Mail decompate to be recorded with mounted course cheet information to				

Commissioner of Patonts & Trademarks, flox Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

P03152US

REEL: 014069 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

I am one of the persons identified as an inventor and who has contributed to a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, bearing substantially the following title and bearing the following serial number. The application was executed by me, and it was filed on the indicated date:

Title:2-METHYLENE-19-NOR-20(S)-1α-HYDROXY-BIS-HOMO-PREGNACALCIFEROL IN CRYSTALLINE FORM

Serial Number: 10/317467 Date Filed: 12-12-2002

The assignee under this agreement is hereby authorized to insert the filing date and serial number referred to above, when ascertained.

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation (hereinafter "WARF") a non-stock, non-profit Wisconsin corporation, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. WARF shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon WARF's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that WARF may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to WARF any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to WARF and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to WARF, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Ref: P02175US

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

ASSIGNMENT Wisconsin Alumni R Ref: P02175US App.#: 10/317467, Fi		
Hector F. Del 1809 Highway Deerfield, WI	y BB	Date: 4/23/63
•		
State of Wisconsin))ss.	
County of Dane		
	ay of, 2003 before to be the person identified above as acknowledged to me that he or she	
purposes therein set for SEAL		Mings
	Trouity 1 dollo	· ·

My Commission expires: 10-2-05

ASSIGNMENT
Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation
Ref: P02175US
App.#: 10/317467, Filed: 12-12-2002
Inventor: bones B Hallon Date: 4-23-03
James B. Thoden
2109 Aspen Road
Madison, WI 53711
State of Wisconsin))ss.
County of Dane)
On this <u>33</u> day of <u>000</u> , 2003 before me personally appeared James B. Thoden, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL Patricia ann Ming
SEAL Notary Public
My Commission expires: $\frac{10/2/05}{}$

ASSIGNMENT
Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation
Ref: P02175US
App.#: 10/317467, Filed: 12-12-2002

Inventor: Joyl Molden
Date: 4/33/03

Hazel M. Holden
5826 Timberland Circle
Fitchburg, WI 53711

State of Wisconsin
)
ss.
County of Dane
On this 33 day of Joyl J., 2003 before me personally appeared Hazel M.
Holden, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 10/2/05

Inventor: Mayar Clayett Dame

1809 Highway BB
Deerfield, WI 53531

State of Wisconsin
)
)ss.

County of Dane

On this Had day of April , 2003 before me personally appeared Margaret Clagett-Dame, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Author A. Manager

Date: 4/24/03

My Commission expires:

ASSIGNMENT

Ref: P02175US

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation Ref: P02175US App.#: 10/317467, Filed: 12-12-2002
Inventor: Junistera howlugori Date: 04/29/03
Sumithra Gowlugari 3803 Darwin Drive, #231 Fremont, CA 94555
State of California) Sss. County of) RUBY L. ANTONIO Commission # 1312576 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2005
On this 29th day of, 2003 before me personally appeared Sumithra Gowlugari, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SEAL Notary Public
My Commission expires: July 9 2005

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: Pavel Guyway Date: 4/23/03	_				
Pawel K. Grzywacz					
218 S. Bassett Street, Apt. 104					
Madison, WI 53703					
State of Wisconsin)					
)ss.					
County of Dane)					
On this 33 day of 1946, 2003 before me personally appeared Pawel 1	K.				
Grzywacz, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed					
above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and					
purposes therein set forth.					
SEAL Tatricia a Thing					
Notary Public					
My Commission expires: $10/2/05$					

ASSIGNMENT

Ref: P02175US

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

App.#: 10/317467, Filed: 12-12-2002

Conveying Party(ies)

Name:

Clagett-Dame, Margaret

Execution Date: 4/24/03

Name:

Gowlugari, Sumithra

Execution Date: 4/29/03

Name:

Grzywacz, Pawel K.

Execution Date: 4/23/03

Name:

Execution Date:

RECORDED: 05/19/2003